to meet the State’s share of the cost for Town roadway maintenance and repair, such amount to be 

reimbursed by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts as State Highway Aid (Fiscal Year 2022 Chapter 90 

Apportionment); or act thereon. 

Sponsored by:  Town Manager 

Finance Committee Recommendation:  Support 

MOTION MADE:  That the sum of Five Hundred Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars 

($507,767.00) be appropriated from the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, State Highway Aid (Fiscal Year 

2022 Chapter 90 Apportionment) Account to meet the State's share of the cost for Town road maintenance 

and repair, such amount to be reimbursed by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

[...]

Assessment and appropriate a sum of money to for design, construction, and installation of traffic signage 

and pavement markings, including any incidental and related expenses; or act thereon. 

Sponsored by:  Town Manager 

Finance Committee Recommendation:  Support 

MOTION MADE:  That the sum of One Thousand One Hundred Fifty-One Dollars and Eighty Cents 

($1,151.80) be appropriated from the DPU Rideshare Account for the procurement of traffic signage 

and pavement markings. 

MOTION PASSED. 

ARTICLE 9. To see if the Town will vote to raise by taxation or transfer from available funds and 

appropriate a sum of money to the Compensated Absence Fund, any vote under this article to take effect upon

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to raise by taxation or transfer from available funds and 

appropriate a sum of money to the Stabilization Fund, for Fiscal Year 2022; or act thereon. 

Sponsored by:  Town Manager 

Finance Committee Recommendation:  Support 

MOTION MADE:  That the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) be transferred 

from Free Cash and be appropriated to Stabilization Fund for Fiscal Year 2022. 

MOTION PASSED. 

ARTICLE 11. To see if the Town will vote to raise by taxation or transfer from available funds and 

appropriate a sum of money to the Other Post Employment Benefits (OPEB) Liability Trust Fund, for Fiscal

[...]

for the FY22 payment of the lease authorized in Article 3 of the October 7, 2020 Special Town Meeting and 

Article 14 of the May 5, 2021 Annual Town Meeting; or act thereon.  

Sponsored by:  Town Manager 

Finance Committee Recommendation:  Support 

MOTION MADE:  That the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) be transferred 

from Free Cash and be appropriated for the Fiscal Year 2022 payment of the lease authorized in Article 3 of 

the October 7, 2020 Special Town Meeting and Article 14 of the May 5, 2021 Annual Town Meeting. 

MOTION PASSED.